

CITY OF DORAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on **TUESDAY**, **SEPTEMBER 19**, **2017** the City of Doral will hold a **Public Hearing** at **5:01 p.m**. The Meeting will take place at the **City of Doral**, **Government Center Council Chambers** located at **8401 NW 53rd Terrace**, **3rd Floor Doral**, **FL 33166**. The following Ordinance will be considered for **FIRST READING**:

Ordinance #2017-18 "Adopting the Budget for FY 2017-2018"

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, FINALIZING AND ADOPTING THE BUDGETS FOR THE GENERAL FUND; THE TRANSPORTATION FUND; THE PARK IMPACT FEE FUND; THE POLICE IMPACT FEE FUND; THE PEOPLE'S TRANSPORTATION PLAN FUND, THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND; THE INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT FUND; THE POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS FUND; AND THE STORMWATER FUND OF THE CITY OF DORAL FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2017 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, AS REVIEWED, MODIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AT MEETING HELD ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2017 AND SEPTEMBER 26, 2017; AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS APPROPRIATED IN THE BUDGET; AUTHORIZING THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES ON REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY AND OTHER REVENUES NECESSARY TO MEET THE EXPENDITURES PROVIDED IN THE BUDGET; SPECIFYING THE METHOD BY WHICH GRANTS AND GIFTS ARE ADDRESSED IN THE BUDGET, PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL BY THE CITY CLERK; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at a meeting or hearing, that person will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Information relating the subject Ordinance is on file and may be examined in the City of Doral Government Center located at 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, Doral, FL, 33166. The City of Doral complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

Individuals with disabilities requiring special accommodations or assistance should call the **City of Doral at** (305) 593-6725 of such need no later than three (3) business days in advance.

Connie Diaz, CMC City Clerk, City of Doral